RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION APPROVING STATE OF OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT **OF TRANSPORTATION SPEED ZONE MODIFICATION**

WHEREAS, the City of Norman has been requested by the Oklahoma Department of Transportation (hereafter referred to as "the Department") to amend and change the speed zone limits on IH 35 within the City's limits; and,

WHERE AS, if at a future time the City feels that the speed zones, within City limits, need further modification, the zones can only be altered through another approved commission action; and the City of Norman will notify the Department to investigate, concur, and start the process.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Norman concurs with the speed zones proposed by the Department.

PASSED AND APPROVED at a regular meeting of the City of Norman and duly signed by the Mayor this ____ day of _____, 2021.

CITY OF NORMAN

By: ______ Mayor or City Manager

ATTEST:

City Clerk

(SEAL)